## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rydeen North America, Inc.		07/18/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HLP Integration	
Street Address:	1750 H Street, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3991014	GPAD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024967756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2024967441

Email: amollo@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Adrian Mollo
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00592 FOR 008739.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian Mollo
Signature:	/adrianmollo/
Date:	07/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rydeen Assignment Exhibit A (PTO)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0299 \$40.00 3991014

### Exhibit A

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rydeen North America, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having it principal place of business at 2701 Plaza del Amo, Suite 705, Torrance, CA 90503 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the U.S. federal trademark registration for the GPAD mark under Registration No. 3991014 (the "Mark"); and WHEREAS, HLP Integration, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1750 H Street, NW, Suite 100, Washington, D.C. 20006 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Rydeen North America, Inc.

Date July 18th, 2013

By:

Name: Philip Maeda

Title:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005080 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 07/29/2013